Exhibit "A"

PRO	JECT: PW1105, Sanitary Sewer Re														
	BIDDERS ==>		In	situform Te	echnologies, Inc.			Michels Corporation							
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Unit Price			l Price	Quantity	Unit Price		Total Price				
1	Mobilization/demobilization, etc.	0.2923%	LS		n/a	\$	1,500.00	3.6027%		n/a	\$	16,413.00			
2	Temporary traffic control	4.4812%	LS		n/a	\$	23,000.00	0.6585%		n/a	\$	3,000.00			
	Sanitary sewer pipe cleaning	13,340	LF	\$	0.80	\$	10,672.00	13,340	\$	1.50	\$	20,010.00			
	Video inspection prior to install	13,340	LF	\$	0.40	\$	5,336.00	13,340	\$	1.00	\$	13,340.00			
5	Furnish and Install 8" CIPP Method A	13,340	LF	\$	27.50	\$	366,850.00	13,340	\$	22.25	\$	296,815.00			
6	Lateral reconnection CIPP Method A	165	EA	\$	365.00	\$	60,225.00	165	\$	407.00	\$	67,155.00			
7	Video inspection after installation	13,340	LF	\$	0.80	\$	10,672.00	13,340	\$	0.75	\$	10,005.00			
8	Bypass sanitary sewer pumping	1.9483%	LS			\$	10,000.00	0.8429%			\$	3,840.00			
9	Force Account		LS				\$25,000					\$25,000			
					Total:	\$	513,255.00			Total:	\$	455,578.00			